
Madhya Pradesh State Agricultural Marketing Board  

26 Arera Hills Jail Road, Bhopal 

 

Notice Inviting Tender 

NIT No./ Agri-Export /23-24/34      Dated    22 /06/2023  

 

Madhya Pradesh State Agricultural Marketing Board (MPSAMB), Bhopal invites proposal from 

interested Consulting Agencies/Firms/Institutions/Parties engaged in providing consultancy services for 

the work of "Selection of Agency for Project Management Unit for the implementation of Agri-Export 

cell, Mandi Board ".  
 

Tender No. Name of Work 

 

Earnest Money 

Deposit (In 

Rupees) 

 

Cost of bid 

Document 

 

Period 

of 

contract 

 

2023_MPSAM_

277395 

Request for Proposal (RFP) for 

Selection of Agency for Project 

Management Unit for the 

implementation of Agri-Export cell, 

Mandi Board  

Rs. 9,00,000/- (as 

per new M.P. 

Store Purchase 

Rules) 

Rs. 17,700/-    

(Incl GST) 

03 

Years.  

1. Key Dates:- 

S. No. Description Date & Time 

1 Publication Date    22.06.2023  

2 Bid Submission Start Date    23.06.2023 @ 11:00 hrs 

3 Last date for submitting pre-bid queries    01.07.2023 @ 17:00 hrs 

4 Pre-bid meeting    05.07.2023 @ 15:00 hrs 

5 Bid Submission Closing Date (Due Date)    17.07.2023 @ 17:00 hrs 

6 Technical Bid Opening Date     19.07.2023 @ 15:00 hrs 

7 Presentation    Date and Time will be intimated 

separately to the shortlisted 

bidders/uploaded on website. 

    

8 Financial Bid Opening Date 

1. Bid Document(s) can be viewed and downloaded only on the website www.mptenders.gov.in 

2. Reply to pre-bid queries (if any), intimation regarding date & time of presentation / final bid 

opening and Corrigendum relating to tender (if any) will be published on website 

www.mptenders.gov.in / www.eanugya.mp.gov.in only. 

 

Additional Director 

MPSAMB, Bhopal 

  



 

 PROPOSAL INSTRUCTION SHEET (PIS) 

S. No. Instructions to Applicants Specific Requirements 

01 Proposal submission starting 

date 

 

Date 23.06.2023 @ 11:00 hrs 

For details of Key Dates & Deadline for Submission of 

proposals please refer NIT 

02 Manner of Submission 

 

The proposal has to be submitted online only before expiry 

date as per tender document 

03 Address for Pre-bid meeting  

 

For in person meeting - MP State Agricultural Marketing 

Board, Bhopal Meeting Hall, 3
rd

 floor, 26-Arera Hills, Kisan 

Bhawan, Bhopal.  

For virtual meeting (if any) – Information will shared 

separately. 

04 Cost of Bid Document (Non-

Refundable) 

15,000/- 18% GST Rs 2,700/- Total 17,700/- (Seventeen 

Thousand Seven hundred only). Online transfer as per 

www.mptenders.gov.in portal.  

05 Language of the Proposal: English 

06 Proposal Currencies Indian Rupees 

07 Proposal Validity Period  180 Days. The validity of the bid can be extended by mutual 

consent in writing 

08 Contact address for Requesting 

Clarification on Documents 

and/or Pre-Bid Queries  

Clarifications should be addressed to Managing Director, MP 

State Agricultural Marketing Board, Bhopal and Requests for 

clarifications (if any) should be sent to email: 

agriexportcellmp@gmail.com  

09 Proposal Security/Earnest 

Money Deposit 

Rs 9,00,000 (Nine Lakhs only). Online transfer as per 

www.mptenders.gov.in portal. 

10 Performance Security 

 

Performance Security will be equivalent to 5% (Five Percent) 

of the total bid price quoted in the form of FDR in favour of 

"Account officer, MP State Agricultural Marketing Board, 

Bhopal". Performance Security should be valid upto 03 

months beyond the contract period. 

11 Security Deposit 

 

5% to be deducted from each running bill, and shall be 

released without interest after 1 year of successful completion 

of contract period. 

 

1. The Applicant will be selected based on the Evaluation Methodology and Criteria indicated in the 

RFP. 

2. MPSAMB reserves all the rights to reject or accept any/all applications, without assigning any 

reason whatsoever. MPSAMB takes no responsibility for the delay, loss or non-receipt of any 

submission or letter sent by post, within the prescribed time period. 

3. MPSAMB also reserves the right to terminate the tendering process at its discretion without 

assigning any reason.  

4. For any queries contact: Shri Piyush Sharma- 9425152195 (AD) 

   Shri Ajay Kushwaha- 9826944053 (Asst.DM) 

 

Additional Director 

MPSAMB, Bhopal 
 


